uncertainty. The sensitivities are developed in line with knowledge

and experience from similar studies. All the sensitivities are

simulated with +700 MW capacity. The results from year 2030

are almost equal to 2040, therefore we have chosen to show only

sensitivities from the year 2040.

More data centres in Denmark and increasing wind power in Norway

have a positive impact. Low power prices due to low gas and CO2 prices

have a negative impact, especially in 2040. However, even though the

benefit decreases by almost 50 per cent, the benefit is still reasonably

high. Overall, the results also show that there are few cases where the

benefits are significantly reduced and indicate a small downside risk

related to the benefits. We also see that the benefit for the next +700

MW capacity is nearly as high as the first +700 MW, which indicates

the same. However, there are uncertainties not taken into account in

this analysis.

6
Five Nordic
corridors

Sensitivity results in the 2040 scenario.
Sensitivities are simulated with +700
MW capacity. The base case +700 MW
is coloured grey. Base case (700 MW) +
1,400 MW shows the additional value of
the extra 700 MW.

0   15   30   45   60   75   90   105   120   135   150

MEUR/Year

Figure 16 Sensitivity Results for 2040

Increased nuclear Sweden (+3,000 MW)

More wind power NO (+15 TWh)

 Low power price scenario

More data centres NO2 (+17 TWh)

More data centres DK1 (+11 TWh)

Increased capacity DK1-SE

Increased capacity NO-SE

Base case (700 MW) +1,400 MW

Base case (700 MW) +700 MW

0   15   30   45   60   75   90   105   120   135   150

More wind in the Nordics

Decreased fuel prices (-50%)

Increased fuel prices (+50%)

More data centres DK1 (+11 TWh)

Base case (700 MW) +1,400 MW

Base case (700 MW) +700 MW

MEUR/Year

Statnett

Energinet

29

NORDIC GRID DEVELOPMENT PLAN 2019

Of importance is:

Future experience from handling of bottlenecks and the utilisation

of the interconnectors in connected countries NO/DK/DE/ NE/UK

 • Specific grid development progress and how future internal

  congestions in Germany is handled

 • Developing of markets including trade of capacity and flexibility

 • Future regulatory framework in NO/DK/EU/UK delivering on

  a well-functioning market

 • General system aspects and progress of needed solutions

  listed in the "The way forward - Solutions for a changing